Les travaux objet du présent Appel d'Offres sont financés par le budget d'Investissement Public : Exercice 2023.

7. Cautionnement provisoire

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie selon le

modèle indiqué dans le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres et dont le montant est de 894 200 (Huit Cent Quatre Vingt

Quatorze Mille Deux Cent) francs CFA et délivrée par une des banques de premier ordre ou organismes

financier agréée par le Ministre chargé des Finances.

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d'office au plus tard 30 jours après l'expiration de la validité des offres

pour les soumissionnaires n'ayant pas été retenus.

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres

Le dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être obtenu au SIGAMP de la Commune de Bandja sur présentation de l'original

d'une quittance de versement à la recette municipale de la Commune de Bandja d'une somme non remboursable

de soixante quinze mille (75 000) francs CFA.

10. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en Sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six (06) copies

marqués comme tels, devra parvenir au SIGAMP de la Commune de Bandja au plus tard le /03/2023 à 10

[...]

The maximum exécution deadiine provided by the Project Owner for the exécution of the works subject

of this tender is 03 (three) months. That executive deadiine runs from the date of notification of the notice to start

works.

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost of the opération is 44 710 000 (Forty Four Millions Seven Hundred and Ten thousand) CFA F.

5. PartIciDation and origin

Participation to this tender is opened on equal conditions to ail Cameroon-based enterprises that involve in
hydraulic domain.

6. Financing

Works under this tender is fmanced by the Public Investment Budget (PIB) as part of the 2023 annual program.

7. Provisional bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond established according to the model

indicated in this tender file and that the amount is 894 200 (Eight Hundred Ninety Four thousand Two

Hundred) CFA F. issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance. The temporary bid

bond will be paid no later lhan thirty (30) days beyond the original date of the validity of the offers for bidders

that will not be retained. For the successful tenderer, temporary bid bond will be paid after the establishment of